Des Moines University acknowledges that

## **Jeff Rodrigues**

participated in the live, on-line activity

## 3rd Annual Heartland Interprofessional Education (HIPE) Conference

on July 29, 2021 - July 30, 2021

and is awarded 8.75 continuing education contact hour(s).

Des Moines University (DMU) is approved by the Council on Podiatric Medical Education as a provider of continuing education in podiatric medicine.

DMU has approved this activity for a maximum of 8.75 continuing education contact hour(s).

Des Moines University • Continuing Medical Education 3200 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50312 515-271-1596 • cme@dmu.edu • cme.dmu.edu

Vanessa Gray, MHA, CMP, CHCP Director, Continuing Medical Education

Janessa Grau